

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding

Judge David Hunt

Judge Mohamed Bennouna

Registrar:

Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Decision of:

6 April 2000

PROSECUTOR

v.

**BLAGOJE SIMIC
MILAN SIMIC
MIROSLAV TADIC
STEVAN TODOROVIC
SIMO ZARIC**

CORRIGENDUM

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Grant Niemann

Ms. Nancy Paterson

Ms. Suzanne Hayden

Counsel for the accused

Mr. Slobodan Zecevic, for Milan Simic

Mr. Igor Pantelic and Mr. Novak Lukic, for Miroslav Tadic

Mr. Deyan Ranko Brashich, for Stevan Todorovic

Mr. Borislav Pisarevic and Mr. Aleksander Lazarevic, for Simo Zaric

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

proprio motu,

CONSIDERING its "Decision on Simo Zaric s Application for Provisional Release" issued on 4 April 2000,¹

NOTING that there is a typographical error in the Decision, which is suitable for rectification,

FOR THESE REASONS,

DECIDES that, in the Decision, at page 9 (Registry page 5940), paragraph 4(b)

For Oraska

Read Orasje

Patrick Robinson
Presiding Judge

Dated this sixth day of April 2000
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

1. *Prosecutor v. Simic et al.*, Case No. IT-95-9-PT, Decision on Simo Zaric s Application for Provisional Release, 4 Apr. 2000;