

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen, Presiding
Judge Lah Chand Vohrah
Judge Rafael Nieto-Navia
Judge Patricia Wald
Judge Fausto Pocar

Registrar:

Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of:

4 December 2000

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

BLAGOJE SIMIC
MILAN SIMIC
MIROSLAV TADIC
STEVAN TODOROVIC
SIMO ZARIC

SCHEDULING ORDER

Representatives for NATO and the relevant States

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr. Graham Blewitt

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Slobodan Zecevic, for Milan Simic
Mr. Igor Pantelic, for Miroslav Tadic
Mr. Deyan Ranko Brashich, for Stevan Todorovic
Mr. Borislav Pisarevic, for Simo Zaric

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 ("the Appeals Chamber"),

NOTING the "Scheduling Order", issued on 21 November 2000, whereby the Appeals Chamber orders that an oral hearing in this matter shall take place on Wednesday 10 January 2001 at 10:00 a.m. during which Canada, Denmark, France, Germany, Italy, the Netherlands, Norway, United Kingdom, United States of America ("the relevant States"), NATO, the Prosecutor, Accused Milan Simic, Miroslav Tadic,

Stevan Todorovic and Simo Zaric may present oral arguments;

HEREBY ORDERS the following:

- 1) the oral hearing shall commence in Court Room III at 10:00 am, Wednesday 10 January 2001;
- 2) each of the relevant States and NATO appearing at the oral hearing is granted 20 minutes for its submissions and the presentations shall be made in the following order: Canada, Denmark, France, Germany, Italy, the Netherlands, Norway, United Kingdom, and the United States of America, followed by NATO, subject to any agreement between the relevant States and NATO to allocate time among themselves;
- 3) the Prosecutor is granted 20 minutes for her submissions;
- 4) the Accused Milan Simic, Miroslav Tadic and Simo Zaric are granted 20 minutes each for their submissions;
- 5) the Accused Stevan Todorovic is granted 60 minutes for his submissions;
- 6) each of the relevant States and NATO are granted 5 minutes to reply, subject to any agreement between the relevant States and NATO to allocate time among themselves; and
- 7) the Prosecutor is granted 5 minutes to reply.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen
Presiding

Dated this fourth day of December 2000
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]