



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-95-9-T
Date: 18 November
2002
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Presiding
Judge Sharon A. Williams
Judge Per-Johan Viktor Lindholm

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Judgement of: 18 November 2002

PROSECUTOR

v.

**BLAGOJE SIMIĆ
MIROSLAV TADIĆ
SIMO ZARIĆ**

ORDER FOR FILING RESPONSE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Gramsci Di Fazio
Mr. Philip Weiner
Mr. David Re

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Igor Pantelić and Mr. Srdjan Vuković for Blagoje Simić
Mr. Novak Lukić and Mr. Dragan Krgović for Miroslav Tadić
Mr. Borislav Pisarević and Mr. Aleksandar Lazarević for Simo Zarić

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”),

BEING SEISED OF the “Joint Defense Request For Rule 73 Certification” (“Joint Request”) filed by the defence of Blagoje Simić, Miroslav Tadić and Simo Zarić (collectively, “Defence”) on 14 November 2002,

CONSIDERING that the Joint Request needs to be ruled upon expeditiously,

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 of the Rules and Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,

HEREBY ORDERS that the Office of the Prosecutor may file a response to the Joint Request, if any, by 1.00 p.m., Wednesday, 20 November 2002; that the Chamber will thereafter decide on the Joint Request.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Presiding

Done this eighteenth day of November 2002,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]