668AT

1T-95-9-A A668-A667 20 SEPTEMBER 2004

UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-95-9-A

Date:

17 September 2004

Original:

English

BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Before:

Judge Mehmet Güney

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision:

17 September 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

BLAGOJE SIMIĆ

ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr. Norman Farrell Mr. Mark J. Mc Keon

Counsel for the Appellant:

Mr. Igor Pantelić Mr. Peter Murphy

Case No.: IT-95-9-A

وسطر

17 September 2004

667

I, MEHMET GÜNEY Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for

the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal") and

Pre-Appeal Judge in the present case,

NOTING that the "Prosecution's Response Brief" was filed confidentially by the Prosecution on

27 July 2004;

CONSIDERING that all written submissions filed before the International Tribunal should be

publicly disclosed as long as sensitive material has been redacted;

PURSUANT TO Rule 107 and Rule 65ter of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the

International Tribunal;

HEREBY ORDER the Prosecution to file, after suitable redactions, a public version of its

Response Brief within 30 days of this order.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 17th day of September 2004,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

Judge Mehmet Güney

Pre-Appeal Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]