



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-95-9-A  
Date: 16 September 2005  
Original: English

1T-95-9-A 878  
A878-A 877  
16 SEPTEMBER 2005<sup>A</sup>

**BEFORE THE PRE-APPEAL JUDGE**

**Before:** Judge Mehmet Güney  
**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis  
**Order:** 16 September 2005

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**Blagoje SIMIĆ**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**Counsel for the Prosecutor**

**Mr. Norman Farrell**

**Counsel for the Appellant**

**Mr. Igor Pantelić  
Mr. Peter Murphy**

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'Güney'.

**I, MEHMET GÜNEY**, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”) and Pre-Appeal Judge in this case;

**CONSIDERING** that Blagoje Simić is currently in detention at the United Nations Detention Unit in The Hague pending the hearing of the appeal;

**CONSIDERING** that the last status conference took place on 15 June 2005;

**PURSUANT** to Rule 65*bis*(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

**ORDER** that a Status Conference shall be held before me in courtroom III on Thursday, 13 October 2005 at 14:15 hours.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Done this 16<sup>th</sup> day of September 2005,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.



\_\_\_\_\_  
Mehmet Güney  
Pre-Appeal Judge

**[Seal of the International Tribunal]**